## Minco Base Metals Corp.: Announces Annual General Meeting Results

29.06.2016 | Marketwired

VANCOUVER, Jun 29, 2016 - Minco Base Metals Corporation (the "Company") reports that the nominees listed in the management information circular for the 2016 Annual General Meeting of shareholders were elected as directors of Minco Base Metals as well as the approval of the appointment of auditors. Detailed results of the vote for the election of directors and approval of the appointment of auditors held at the Annual General Meeting on June 28, 2016 in Vancouver, BC, are set out as follows:

		% Votes	
	for	withheld	against
Number of Directors	97.55	N/A	2.45
Ken Z. Cai	68.15	31.85	N/A
Paul Haber	68.07	31.93	N/A
Tony Guo	68.26	31.74	N/A
Appointment of Auditors	88.38	11.62	N/A

<u>Minco Base Metals Corp.</u> is a registered company, and shareholders are invited to obtain information regarding the company at www.sedar.com.

## Contact

Minco Base Metals Corp.
Jennifer Trevitt
1-888-288-8288 or (604) 688-8002
pr@mincogold.com

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de

Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:

https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/235417--Minco-Base-Metals-Corp.~-Announces-Annual-General-Meeting-Results.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw. bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt! Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere <u>AGB</u> und <u>Datenschutzrichtlinen</u>.

19.04.2025 Seite 1/1